



WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LTD.,

Registered & Works Office : Post Box No. 5, Bangur Nagar, Dandeli-581 325
Dist Uttara Kannada (Karnataka) - India

CORPORATE IDENTITY NO : L02101KA1955PLC001936 website : www.westcoastpaper.com
Ph : (08284) 231391 - 395 (5 lines) Fax : 08284-231225 (Admn. Office) 230443 (Works Office)

GSTIN 28AAACT4178N1Z0



ZZS:PNB:661:SHARE:07:
November 13, 2025

To:

BSE Limited
Corporate Services
Floor 25, P.J.Towers,
Dalal Street
MUMBAI – 400 001

To:

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra [East]
MUMBAI-400 051

Dear Sirs,

SCRIPT CODE : BSE- 500444 / NSE - WSTCSTPAPR

Sub : Intimation of News Paper Advertisement – Q2 Results.

We enclose herewith copy of News Paper advertisement published in following newspapers:

- 1) Business Standard – English
- 2) Karavali Munjavu – Kannada

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LTD.

Brajmohan Prasad
Company Secretary
M. No : F7492

Encl: a.a.



Corporate Office : 31, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 016
Phone : (033) 2265 6271-78 (8 lines), Fax : (033) 2226 5242, Email : wcpm.sale@westcoastpaper.com

NOTICE**SUNDARAM MUTUAL**
Sundaram Finance Group**RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)**

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan	Option	Record Date ²	Amount of IDCW ¹ (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on November 11, 2025 (₹)
Sundaram Aggressive Hybrid Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	November 17, 2025	0.250	27.7092
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.350	42.8957
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW		0.115	15.5870
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.140	19.1460

Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.

* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to the payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW pay-out will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be registered in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the above-mentioned schemes, whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

Place: Chennai

Date: November 13, 2025

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For more information please contact:
Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.
Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215
www.sundarammutual.com
Regd. Office: No. 21, Patulos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ELDECO**ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Shop No. S-16, Second Floor, Eldeco Station-1, Site No.-1, Sector-12, Faridabad, Haryana-121007
Corporate Office: Eldeco Corporate Chamber-1, 2nd Floor, Vibhuti Khand (Opp. Mandi Parikhada), Gomti Nagar, Lucknow (UP) – 226010
CIN: L45202HR1965PLC132536

Website: www.eldecogroup.com | **Email:** eldecogroup@eldecogroup.com | **Ph:** 0522-4039999 | **Fax:** 0522-4039990

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Figures in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3,529.98	3,092.87	3,638.37	6,622.85	6,796.11	14,369.64
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	431.87	440.90	643.83	872.76	1,707.98	3,052.73
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	431.87	440.90	643.83	872.76	1,707.98	3,052.73
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	263.22	313.38	451.04	576.59	1,250.34	2,150.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	261.55	312.50	452.24	574.04	1,252.74	2,147.32
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
7	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :						
	Basic (Rs)	2.68	3.19	4.59	5.86	12.72	21.87
	Diluted (Rs)	2.68	3.19	4.59	5.86	12.72	21.87

Notes:-

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review on the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone information)** (Figures in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half Year ended September 30, 2025	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
Revenue from operations	3246.29	2859.61	2918.01	6105.90	5450.19	12079.62
Profit before tax	633.31	478.62	724.45	1111.92	1766.48	3441.38
Profit for the period	473.04	362.23	537.32	835.25	1324.49	2569.94
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.eldecogroup.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board
Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited
Sd/-
Pankaj
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN: 000247

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.11.2025

**WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED**
Your partner in progress....

(an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1043.02	954.65	1044.82	1997.67	2006.15	4062.29	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11.91	60.26	100.56	72.17	222.08	335.64	
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) (Share of the Owners of the Company)	17.49	54.39	89.11	71.88	202.96	311.15	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.17	72.98	117.06	81.15	257.88	328.44	
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share)	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3478.21	
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share) EPS for the quarters are not annualised	2.65	8.24	13.49	10.88	30.73	47.11	

Notes:-

- Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	644.53	555.86	609.36	1200.39	1251.17	2511.35	
Profit before Tax	59.14	59.39	111.09	118.53	238.16	366.82	
Profit after Tax	45.02	41.05	91.98	86.06	185.10	284.71	
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	43.82	47.19	96.70	91.01	201.55	279.01	

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com



By Order of the Board
For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

RAJENDRA JAIN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
(WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR - DIN: 07250797)

Place : Dandell
Date : November 12, 2025

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandell - 581 325, District : Uttara Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)
CIN : L02101KA1965PLC01936, GSTN : 29AAACT4179N120, E-mail : co.sec@westcoastpaper.com • Website : www.westcoastpaper.com

JTEKT**JTEKT INDIA LIMITED**

(CIN - L29113DL1984PLC018415)
Regd. Office: UGF-6, Indraprastha, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001.
Tel. No. : 011-23311924, 23327205,
E-mail: investor@jtekt.co.in; Website: www.jtekt.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income	64,271.89	57,488.67	60,641.65	1,21,760.56	2,40,900.65
2.	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	2,496.37	1,453.68	2,556.59	3,952.05	10,160.62
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,496.37	1,453.68	2,632.37	3,952.05	10,234.40
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,822.77	1,081.60	1,948.26	2,904.37	7,526.31
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,801.80	1,036.39	1,944.44	2,838.19	7,345.44
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,773.97	2,542.80	2,542.80	2,773.97	2,542.80
7.	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	85,445.03
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share) (not annualised for the quarter) (refer note 4)					
	(a) Basic	0.68	0.42	0.75	1.10	1.32
	(b) Diluted	0.68	0.42	0.75	1.10	1.32

Notes :

- The above Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12 November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 November, 2025. The said results along with the limited review report of the Statutory auditors are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jtekt.co.in). The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies), as on 30 September, 2025.
- The Board at its meeting held on 23 May, 2025 considered and recommended a final dividend of INR 1779.96 lakhs @ 70% i.e. ₹ 0.70 per equity share of ₹ 1.00 each for the financial year 2024-25. The same has been approved by the Shareholders at their Annual General Meeting held on 28 August, 2025.
- The Company has completed a Rights Issue of 2,31,16,407 equity shares at ₹ 108.1 per share (including a premium of ₹ 107.1 per share), aggregating ₹ 2,48,98.84 lakh. The equity shares were allotted on 15 August, 2025. Consequently, the paid-up equity share capital increased from ₹ 2,54,280 lakhs (representing 25,42,80,483 equity shares of ₹ 1 each) to ₹ 2,73,97,891 lakhs (representing 27,39,78,990 equity shares of ₹ 1 each). The proceeds are being utilized for the specified Objects of the Rights Issue.

Pursuant to Ind AS 33, basic and diluted earnings per share for the previous periods have been restated for the bonus element in respect of the right issue made during the quarter ended 30 September, 2025.

Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
JTEKT India Limited

Place : Gurugram

Date : 12 November, 2025

Minoru Sugisawa
Chairman & Managing Director

**CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED**

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L8101KA1993PLC013869

Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru

560 106 Phone : +91-80-41436000 Fax : +91-80-41436005

Email: investors@centumelectronics.com Website : www.centumelectronics.com**Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025**

(Rs. in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,013.24	5,776.63	2,613.02	11,641.25		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	88.45	172.96	28.97	284.35		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	88.45	190.61	28.97	136.03		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	42.31	87.07	(3.12)	(19.27)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	39.09	68.74	(16.90)	(10.10)		
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	147.07	147.07	128.97	147.07		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				3,905.16		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	(a) Basic :	2.96	6.91	(0.26)	1.89		
	(b) Diluted :	2.95	6.88	(0.26)	1.88		

Notes:

- Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended	Year ended
	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,081.44	3,961.68	1,745.55	7,826.62		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	176.62	388.18	98.53	617.04		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	130.48	284.64	66.43	456.31		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	129.50	284.41	67.13	458.14		

- The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their Meeting held on 10th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centumelectronics.com.



For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
Sd/-

Nikhil Mallavarapu
Joint Managing Director
DIN : 00288551

Place : Bengaluru

Date : November 11, 2025

NOTICE**SUNDARAM MUTUAL**
Sundaram Finance Group**RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)**

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan	Option	Record Date ²	Amount of IDCW ¹ (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on November 11, 2025 (₹)
Sundaram Aggressive Hybrid Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	November 17, 2025	0.250	27.7092
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.350	42.8957
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW		0.115	15.5870
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.140	19.1460

Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.

* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to the payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW pay-out will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be registered in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the above-mentioned schemes, whose name appears on the Statement of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

Place: Chennai

Date: November 13, 2025

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For more information please contact:
Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.
Contact No. (India): 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215.
www.sundarammutual.com
Regd. Office: No. 21, Patulos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ELDECO**ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Shop No. S-16, Second Floor, Eldecostation-1, Site No.-1, Sector-12, Faridabad, Haryana-121007
Corporate Office: Eldecostation-1, 2nd Floor, Vibhuti Khanda (Opp. Mandi Parikhada), Gomti Nagar, Lucknow (UP) - 226010
CIN: L45202HR1965PLC132536

Website: www.eldecogroup.com | Email: eldecostation@eldecogroup.com | Ph: 0522-4039999 | Fax: 0522-4039990

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Figures in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3,529.98	3,092.87	3,638.37	6,622.85	6,796.11	14,369.64
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	431.87	440.90	643.83	872.76	1,707.98	3,052.73
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	431.87	440.90	643.83	872.76	1,707.98	3,052.73
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	263.22	313.38	451.04	576.59	1,250.34	2,150.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	261.55	312.50	452.24	574.04	1,252.74	2,147.32
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
7	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :						
	Basic (Rs)	2.68	3.19	4.59	5.86	12.72	21.87
	Diluted (Rs)	2.68	3.19	4.59	5.86	12.72	21.87

Notes:-

1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review on the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

2. Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone information)

(Figures in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half Year ended September 30, 2025	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Year ended September 30, 2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	3246.29	2859.61	2918.01	6105.90	5450.19	12079.62
Profit before tax	633.31	478.62	724.45	1111.92	1766.48	3441.38
Profit for the period	473.04	362.23	537.32	835.25	1324.49	2569.94

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.eldecogroup.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board
Eldecostation and Industries Limited
Sd/-
Pooja Bajaj
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN: 00028551

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.11.2025

**WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED**
Your partner in progress....

(an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1043.02	954.65	1044.82	1997.67	2006.15	4062.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11.91	60.26	100.56	72.17	222.08	335.64
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) (Share of the Owners of the Company)	17.49	54.39	89.11	71.88	202.96	311.15
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.17	72.98	117.06	81.15	257.88	328.44
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share)	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3478.21
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share) EPS for the quarters are not annualised	2.65	8.24	13.49	10.88	30.73	47.11

Notes:-

a) Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	644.53	555.86	609.36	1200.39	1251.17	2511.35
Profit before Tax	59.14	59.39	111.09	118.53	238.16	366.82
Profit after Tax	45.02	41.05	91.98	86.06	185.10	284.71
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	43.82	47.19	96.70	91.01	201.55	279.01

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com



By Order of the Board
For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

RAJENDRA JAIN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
(WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR - DIN: 07250797)

Place : Dandell
Date : November 12, 2025

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandell - 581 325, District : Uttara Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)
CIN : L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTN : 29AAACT4179N120, E-mail : co.sec@westcoastpaper.com • Website : www.westcoastpaper.com

JTEKT**JTEKT INDIA LIMITED**

(CIN - L29113DL1984PLC018415)
Regd. Office: UGF-6, Indraprastha, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001.
Tel. No. : 011-23311924, 23327205,
E-mail: investor@jtekt.co.in; Website: www.jtekt.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income	64,271.89	57,488.67	60,641.65	1,21,760.56	2,40,900.65
2.	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	2,496.37	1,453.68	2,556.59	3,952.05	10,160.62
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,496.37	1,453.68	2,632.37	3,952.05	10,234.40
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,822.77	1,081.60	1,948.26	2,904.37	7,526.31
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,801.80	1,036.39	1,944.44	2,838.19	7,345.44
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,773.97	2,542.80	2,542.80	2,773.97	2,542.80
7.	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	85,445.03
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share) (not annualised for the quarter) (refer note 4)					
	(a) Basic	0.68	0.42	0.75	1.10	1.32
	(b) Diluted	0.68	0.42	0.75	1.10	1.32

Notes :

1. The above Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12 November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 November, 2025. The said results along with the limited review report of the Statutory auditors are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jtekt.co.in). The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

2. The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies), as on 30 September, 2025.

3. The Board at its meeting held on 23 May, 2025 considered and recommended a final dividend of INR 1779.96 lakhs @ 70% i.e. ₹ 0.70 per equity share of ₹ 1.00 each for the financial year 2024-25. The same has been approved by the Shareholders at their Annual General Meeting held on 28 August, 2025.

4. The Company has completed a Rights Issue of 2,31,16,407 equity shares at ₹ 108.1 per share (including a premium of ₹ 107.1 per share), aggregating ₹ 2,48,98.84 lakh. The equity shares were allotted on 15 August, 2025. Consequently, the paid-up equity share capital increased from ₹ 2,54,280 lakhs (representing 25,42,80,483 equity shares of ₹ 1 each) to ₹ 2,73,97,97 lakhs (representing 27,39,79,970 equity shares of ₹ 1 each). The proceeds are being utilized for the specified Objects of the Rights Issue.

Pursuant to Ind AS 33, basic and diluted earnings per share for the previous periods have been restated for the bonus element in respect of the right issue made during the quarter ended 30 September, 2025.

Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

JTEKT India Limited

Place : Gurugram

Date : 12 November, 2025

Minoru Sugisawa
Chairman & Managing Director**CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED**

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L8101KA1993PLC013869

Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru

560 106 Phone : +91-80-41436000 Fax : +91-80-41436005

Email: investors@centumelectronics.com Website: www.centumelectronics.com**Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025**

(Rs. in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,013.24	5,776.63	2,613.02	11,641.25		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	88.45	172.96	28.97	284.35		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	88.45	190.61	28.97	136.03		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	42.31	87.07	(3.12)	(19.27)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	39.09	68.74	(16.90)	(10.10)		
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	147.07	147.07	128.97	147.07		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				3,905.16		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	(a) Basic :	2.96	6.91	(0.26)	1.89		
	(b) Diluted :	2.95	6.88	(0.26)	1.88		

Notes:

1. Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended	Year ended
	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,081.44	3,961.68	1,745.55	7,826.62		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	176.62	388.18	98.53	617.04		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	130.48	284.64	66.43	456.31		
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	129.50	284.41	67.13	458.14		

2. The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their Meeting held on 10th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centumelectronics.com.



For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Sd/-

Nikhil Mallavarapu

Joint Managing Director

DIN : 00288551

NOTICE

SUNDARAM MUTUAL
— Sundaram Finance Group —

RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan	Option	Record Date [#]	Amount of IDCW [*] (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on November 11, 2025 (₹)
Sundaram Aggressive Hybrid Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	November 17, 2025	0.250	27.7092
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.350	42.8957
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW		0.115	15.5870
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.140	19.1460

Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.

* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to the payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW pay-out will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be sustained in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the above-mentioned schemes, whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

R Ajith Kumar

Place: Chennai

Date: November 13, 2025

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For more information please contact:
Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14, Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215 www.sundarammutual.com
Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullas Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ELDECO

ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Shop No. S-16, Second Floor, Eldeco Station-1, Site No. 1, Sector-12, Faridabad, Haryana-121007

Corporate Office: Eldeco Corporate Chamber-1, 2nd Floor, Vihit Khadi (Opp. Mandi Parishad), Gomti Nagar, Lucknow (UP) - 226010

CIN: L45202HR1985PLC132536

Website: www.eldecogroup.com | Email: eldeco@eldecogroup.com | Ph: 0522-4039999 | Fax: 0522-4039900

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

S. No.	Particulars	(Figures in Lacs)					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3,529.96	3,092.87	3,638.37	6,622.85	6,796.11	14,369.64
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	431.87	440.90	643.83	872.76	1,707.98	3,052.73
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	431.87	440.90	643.83	872.76	1,707.98	3,052.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	263.22	313.38	451.04	576.59	1,250.34	2,150.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	261.55	312.50	452.24	574.04	1,252.74	2,147.32
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
7	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :						
	Basic (Rs)	2.68	3.19	4.59	5.86	12.72	21.87
	Diluted (Rs)	2.68	3.19	4.59	5.86	12.72	21.87

Notes:-

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review on the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone information)**
(Figures in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half Year ended September 30, 2025	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
Revenue from operations	3246.29	2859.61	2918.01	6105.90	5450.19	12079.62
Profit before tax	633.31	478.62	724.45	1111.92	1766.48	3441.38
Profit for the period	473.04	362.23	537.32	835.25	1324.49	2569.94
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.eldecogroup.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board
Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited
Sd/-
Pankaj Rajal
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN:- 00024

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.11.2025

WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED
Your partner in progress....

(an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(₹ in Crores)					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1043.02	954.65	1044.82	1997.67	2005.15	4062.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.91	60.26	100.56	72.17	222.08	335.64
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Share of the Owners of the Company)	17.49	54.39	89.11	71.88	202.96	311.15
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.17	72.98	117.06	81.15	257.88	328.44
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share)	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3478.21
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share) EPS for the quarters are not annualised	2.65	8.24	13.49	10.88	30.73	47.11

Notes :

- Key Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	644.53	555.86	609.36	1200.39	1251.17	2511.35
Profit before Tax	59.14	59.39	111.09	118.53	238.16	366.82
Profit after Tax	45.02	41.05	91.98	86.06	185.10	284.71
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	43.82	47.19	98.70	91.01	201.55	279.01

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com



By Order of the Board
For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

RAJENDRA JAIN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR - DIN:02750797)

Place : Dandeli
Date : November 12, 2025

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandeli - 581 325, District : Uttara Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)
CIN : U02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTIN : 29AAAC14179N120, E-mail : co.sec@westcoastpaper.com • Website : www.westcoastpaper.com

JTEKT

JTEKT INDIA LIMITED

(CIN - L29113DL1984PLC018415)

Regd. Office: UGF-6, Indraprastha, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001.

Tel. No. : 011-23311924, 23327205.

E-mail: investorgrievance@jtekt.co.in; Website: www.jtekt.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income	64,271.89	57,488.67	60,641.65	1,21,760.56	1,16,409.49	2,40,900.65
2.	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	2,498.37	1,453.68	2,558.59	3,952.05	4,564.44	10,160.62
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,498.37	1,453.68	2,632.37	3,952.05	4,638.22	10,234.40
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,822.77	1,081.60	1,948.26	2,904.37	3,435.89	7,526.31
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,801.80	1,036.39	1,944.44	2,838.19	3,428.24	7,345.44
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,773.97	2,542.80	2,542.80	2,773.97	2,542.80	2,542.80
7.	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	85,445.03
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share) (not-annualised for the quarter) (refer note 4)						
	(a) Basic	0.68	0.42	0.75	1.10	1.32	2.90
	(b) Diluted	0.68	0.42	0.75	1.10	1.32	2.90

Notes :

- The above Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12 November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 November, 2025. The said results along with the limited review report of the Statutory auditors are available on the BSE Limited ("BSE") website ([URL www.bseindia.com](http://URL.www.bseindia.com)), the National Stock Exchange ("NSE") website ([URL www.nseindia.com](http://URL.www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([URL www.jtekt.co.in](http://URL.www.jtekt.co.in)). The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies), as on 30 September, 2025.
- The Board at its meeting held on 23 May, 2025 considered and recommended a final dividend of INR 1778.06 lakhs @ 70% i.e. ₹ 0.70 per equity share of ₹ 1.00 each for the financial year 2024-25. The same has been approved by the Shareholders at their Annual General Meeting held on 28 August, 2025.
- The Company has completed a Rights Issue of 2,31,16,407 equity shares at ₹ 108.1 per share (including a premium of ₹ 107.1 per share), aggregating ₹ 24,988.84 lakh. The equity shares were allotted on 13 August, 2023. Consequently, the paid-up equity share capital increased from ₹ 2,542.80 lakhs (representing 25,42,80,453 equity shares of ₹ 1 each) to ₹ 2,773.97 lakhs (representing 27,73,96,880 equity shares of ₹ 1 each). The proceeds are being utilized for the specified Objects of the Rights Issue.

Pursuant to IND AS 33, basic and diluted earnings per share for the previous periods have been restated for the bonus element in respect of the right issue made during the quarter ended 30 September, 2025.

Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
JTEKT India Limited
Minoru Sugisawa
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
Date : 12 November, 2025



CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L8510KA1993PLC013869

Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru

560 106 Phone: +91-80-41436000 Fax: +91-80-41436005

Email: investors@centumelectronics.com Website: www.centumelectronics.comExtract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Millions)			
		Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,015.24	5,776.63	2,613.02	11,641.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.45	172.96	28.97	284.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.45	190.61	28.97	136.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.31	87.07	(3.12)	(19.27)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	39.09	68.74	(18.90)	(10.10)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	147.07	147.07	128.97	147.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				3,905.16
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	(a) Basic :	2.96	6.91	(0.26)	1.89
	(b) Diluted :	2.95	6.88	(0.26)	1.88

Notes:

- Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

Particulars	(Rs. in Millions)			
	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,081.44	3,961.68	1,745.55	7,826.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	176.62	388.18	98.53	617.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	130.48	284.64	66.43	456.31
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	129.50	284.41	67.13	458.14

- The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their Meeting held on 10th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on 10th November, 2025.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centumelectronics.com.



For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
Sd/-

Nikhil Mallavarapu
Joint Managing Director
DIN : 00288551

Place : Bengaluru
Date : November 11, 2025

NOTICE

RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan	Option	Record Date#	Amount of IDCW* (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on November 11, 2025 (₹)
Sundaram Aggressive Hybrid Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	November 17, 2025	0.250	27.7092
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.350	42.8957
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW		0.115	15.5870
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.140	19.1460

Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.
* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to the payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW pay-out will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be sustained in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the above-mentioned schemes, whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
R Ajith Kumar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Chennai
Date: November 13, 2025

For more information please contact:
Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.
Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215
www.sundarammutual.com
Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ELDECO

ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Shop No. S-16, Second Floor, Eldeco Station-1, Site No.-1, Sector-12, Faridabad, Haryana-121007
Corporate Office: Eldeco Corporate Chamber-I, 2nd Floor, Vibhuti Khand (Opp. Mandi Parishad), Gomti Nagar, Lucknow (UP) – 226010
CIN: L45202HR1985PLC132536
Website: www.eldecogroup.com | Email: eldeco@eldecohousing.co.in | Ph.: 0522-4039999 | Fax: 0522-4039900

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025


(Figures in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3,529.98	3,092.87	3,638.37	6,622.85	6,796.11	14,369.64
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	431.87	440.90	643.83	872.76	1,707.98	3,052.73
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	431.87	440.90	643.83	872.76	1,707.98	3,052.73
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	263.22	313.38	451.04	576.59	1,250.34	2,150.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	261.55	312.50	452.24	574.04	1,252.74	2,147.32
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
7	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :						
	Basic (Rs)	2.68	3.19	4.59	5.86	12.72	21.87
	Diluted (Rs)	2.68	3.19	4.59	5.86	12.72	21.87

Notes:-
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review on the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
2. Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone information)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half Year ended September 30, 2025	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
Revenue from operations	3246.29	2859.61	2918.01	6105.90	5450.19	12079.62
Profit before tax	633.31	478.62	724.45	1111.92	1766.48	3441.38
Profit for the period	473.04	362.23	537.32	835.25	1324.49	2569.94

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.eldecogroup.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board
Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited
Sd/-
Parul Bajaj
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN:- 00024005

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.11.2025

WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Your partner in progress....

(an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025


(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1043.02	954.65	1044.82	1997.67	2005.15	4062.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.91	60.26	100.56	72.17	222.08	335.64
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Share of the Owners of the Company)	17.49	54.39	89.11	71.88	202.96	311.15
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.17	72.98	117.06	81.15	257.88	328.44
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share)	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3478.21
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share) EPS for the quarters are not annualised	2.65	8.24	13.49	10.88	30.73	47.11

Notes :
a) Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	644.53	555.86	609.36	1200.39	1251.17	2511.35
Profit before Tax	59.14	59.39	111.09	118.53	238.16	366.82
Profit after Tax	45.02	41.05	91.98	86.06	185.10	284.71
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	43.82	47.19	98.70	91.01	201.55	279.01

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com



By Order of the Board
For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED
RAJENDRA JAIN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
(WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR - DIN:07250797)

Place : Dandeli
Date : November 12, 2025

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandeli - 581 325, District : Uttara Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)
CIN : L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTIN: 29AAACT4179N1Z0, E-mail : co.sec@westcoastpaper.com • Website : www.westcoastpaper.com

JTEKT

JTEKT INDIA LIMITED

(CIN – L29113DL1984PLC018415)
Regd. Office: UGF-6, Indraprakash, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001.
Tel. No. : 011-23311924, 23327205,
E-mail: investorgrievance@jtekt.co.in; Website: www.jtekt.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income	64,271.89	57,488.67	60,641.65	1,21,760.56	1,16,409.49	2,40,900.65
2.	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	2,498.37	1,453.68	2,558.59	3,952.05	4,564.44	10,160.62
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,498.37	1,453.68	2,632.37	3,952.05	4,638.22	10,234.40
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,822.77	1,081.60	1,948.26	2,904.37	3,435.89	7,526.31
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,801.80	1,036.39	1,944.44	2,838.19	3,428.24	7,345.44
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,773.97	2,542.80	2,542.80	2,773.97	2,542.80	2,542.80
7.	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	85,445.03
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share) (not-annualised for the quarter) (refer note 4)						
(a) Basic		0.68	0.42	0.75	1.10	1.32	2.90
(b) Diluted		0.68	0.42	0.75	1.10	1.32	2.90

Notes :
1. The above Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12 November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 November, 2025. The said results along with the limited review report of the Statutory auditors are available on the BSE Limited ('BSE') website (URL:www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange ('NSE') website (URL:www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL:www.jtekt.co.in). The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2. The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies), as on 30 September, 2025.
3. The Board at its meeting held on 23 May, 2025 considered and recommended a final dividend of INR 1779.96 lakhs @ 70% i.e. ₹ 0.70 per equity share of ₹ 1.00 each for the financial year 2024-25. The same has been approved by the Shareholders at their Annual General Meeting held on 28 August, 2025.
4. The Company has completed a Rights Issue of 2,31,16,407 equity shares at ₹ 108.1 per share (including a premium of ₹ 107.1 per share), aggregating ₹ 24,988.84 lakh. The equity shares were allotted on 13 August, 2025. Consequently, the paid-up equity share capital increased from ₹ 2,542.80 lakhs (representing 25,42,80,483 equity shares of ₹ 1 each) to ₹ 2,773.97 lakhs (representing 27,73,96,890 equity shares of ₹ 1 each). The proceeds are being utilized for the specified Objects of the Rights Issue.
Pursuant to IND AS 33, basic and diluted earnings per share for the previous periods have been restated for the bonus element in respect of the right issue made during the quarter ended 30 September, 2025.
Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
JTEKT India Limited
Minoru Sugisawa
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
Date : 12 November, 2025

CENTUM

CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1993PLC013869
Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru
560 106 Phone: +91-80-41436000 Fax: +91-80-41436005
Email: investors@centumelectronics.com Website : www.centumelectronics.com

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025


(Rs. in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,013.24	5,776.63	2,613.02	11,641.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.45	172.96	28.97	284.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.45	190.61	28.97	136.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.31	87.07	(3.12)	(19.27)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	39.09	68.74	(18.90)	(10.10)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	147.07	147.07	128.97	147.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				3,905.16
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
(a) Basic :		2.96	6.91	(0.26)	1.89
(b) Diluted :		2.95	6.88	(0.26)	1.88

Notes:
1. Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,081.44	3,961.68	1,745.55	7,826.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	176.62	388.18	98.53	617.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	130.48	284.64	66.43	456.31
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	129.50	284.41	67.13	458.14

2. The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their Meeting held on 10th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centumelectronics.com.



For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
Sd/-
Nikhil Mallavarapu
Joint Managing Director
DIN : 00288551

Place : Bengaluru
Date : November 11, 2025

NOTICE

SUNDARAM MUTUAL
— Sundaram Finance Group —

RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan	Option	Record Date [#]	Amount of IDCW* (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on November 11, 2025 (₹)
Sundaram Aggressive Hybrid Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	November 17, 2025	0.250	27.7092
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.350	42.8957
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW		0.115	15.5870
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.140	19.1460

[#] Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.

* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to the payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW pay-out will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be sustained in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the above-mentioned schemes, whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
R Ajith Kumar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Chennai
Date: November 13, 2025

For more information please contact:
Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.
Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215
www.sundarammutual.com

Regd. Office: No. 21, Patulus Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ELDECO

ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Shop No. S-16, Second Floor, Eldeco Station-1, Site No.-1, Sector-12, Faridabad, Haryana-121007

Corporate Office: Eldeco Corporate Chamber-1, 2nd Floor, Vihaji Khand (Opp. Mandi Parishad), Ganti Nagar, Lucknow (UP) - 226010

CIN: L45202HR1985PLC125236

Website: www.eldecogroup.com | Email: eldeco@eldecogroup.com | Ph: 0522-4039999 | Fax: 0522-4039900

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Figures in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3,529.98	3,092.87	3,638.37	6,622.85	6,796.11	14,369.64
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	431.87	440.90	643.83	872.76	1,707.98	3,052.73
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	431.87	440.90	643.83	872.76	1,707.98	3,052.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	263.22	313.38	451.04	576.59	1,250.34	2,150.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	261.55	312.50	452.24	574.04	1,252.74	2,147.32
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
7	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :						
	Basic (Rs)	2.68	3.19	4.59	5.86	12.72	21.87
	Diluted (Rs)	2.68	3.19	4.59	5.86	12.72	21.87

Notes:-

1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review on the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

2. Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone information) (Figures in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half Year ended September 30, 2025	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
Revenue from operations	3246.29	2859.61	2918.01	6105.90	5450.19	12079.62
Profit before tax	633.31	478.62	724.45	1111.92	1766.48	3441.38
Profit for the period	473.04	362.23	537.32	835.25	1324.49	2569.94

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.eldecogroup.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board
Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited
Sd/-
Pankaj Bajaj
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN:- 00024739

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12/11/2025

WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED
Your partner in progress....

(an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2025
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1043.02	954.65	1044.82	1997.67	2005.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.91	60.26	100.56	72.17	222.08
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Share of the Owners of the Company)	17.49	54.39	89.11	71.88	202.96
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.17	72.98	117.06	81.15	257.88
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share)	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	3478.21
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share) EPS for the quarter are not annualised	2.65	8.24	13.49	10.88	30.73

Notes :

a) Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2025
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	644.53	555.86	609.36	1200.39	2511.35
Profit before Tax	59.14	59.39	111.09	118.53	366.82
Profit after Tax	45.02	41.05	91.98	86.06	185.10
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	43.82	47.19	98.70	91.01	201.55

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com



By Order of the Board
For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

RAJENDRA JAIN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR - DIN/07250797)

Place : Dandeli
Date : November 12, 2025

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandeli - 581 325, District : Uttara Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)
CIN : L0210(KA)1955PLC001936, GSTIN: 29AAACT4179N1Z0, E-mail : co.sec@westcoastpaper.com • Website : www.westcoastpaper.com

JTEKT

JTEKT INDIA LIMITED

(CIN - L29113DL1984PLC018415)

Regd. Office: UGF-6, Indraprastha, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001.

Tel. No. : 011-23311924, 23327205.

E-mail: investorgrievance@jtekt.co.in; Website: www.jtekt.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income	64,271.89	57,488.67	60,641.65	1,21,760.56	2,40,900.65
2.	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	2,498.37	1,453.68	2,558.59	3,952.05	10,160.82
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,498.37	1,453.68	2,632.37	3,952.05	10,234.40
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,822.77	1,081.60	1,948.26	2,904.37	7,526.31
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,801.80	1,036.39	1,944.44	2,838.19	7,345.44
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,773.97	2,542.80	2,542.80	2,773.97	2,542.80
7.	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	85,445.03
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share) (not-annualised for the quarter) (refer note 4)					
	(a) Basic	0.68	0.42	0.75	1.10	1.32
	(b) Diluted	0.68	0.42	0.75	1.10	1.32

Notes :

- The above Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12 November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 November, 2025. The said results along with the limited review report of the Statutory auditors are available on the BSE Limited ("BSE") website (URL-www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange ("NSE") website (URL-www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL-www.jtekt.co.in). The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies), as on 30 September, 2025.
- The Board at its meeting held on 23 May, 2025 considered and recommended a final dividend of INR 1779.96 lakhs @ 70% i.e. ₹ 0.70 per equity share of ₹ 1.00 each for the financial year 2024-25. The same has been approved by the Shareholders at their Annual General Meeting held on 28 August, 2025.
- The Company has completed a Rights Issue of 2,31,16,407 equity shares at ₹ 108.1 per share (including a premium of ₹ 107.1 per share), aggregating ₹ 24,988.84 lakh. The equity shares were allotted on 13 August, 2025. Consequently, the paid-up equity share capital increased from ₹ 2,542.80 lakhs (representing 25,42,80,483 equity shares of ₹ 1 each) to ₹ 2,773.97 lakhs (representing 27,73,96,890 equity shares of ₹ 1 each). The proceeds are being utilized for the specified Objects of the Rights Issue.

Pursuant to IND AS 33, basic and diluted earnings per share for the previous periods have been restated for the bonus element in respect of the right issue made during the quarter ended 30 September, 2025.

Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
JTEKT India Limited

Minoru Sugisawa
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
Date : 12 November, 2025



CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L8510KA1993PLC013869

Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru

560 106 Phone: +91-80-41436000 Fax: +91-80-41436005

Email: investors@centumelectronics.com Website: www.centumelectronics.com

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,013.24	5,776.63	2,613.02	11,641.25	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.45	172.96	28.97	284.35	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.45	190.61	28.97	136.03	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.31	87.07	(3.12)	(19.27)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	39.09	68.74	(18.90)	(10.10)	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	147.07	147.07	128.97	147.07	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				3,905.16	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic :	2.96	6.91	(0.26)	1.89	
	(b) Diluted :	2.95	6.88	(0.26)	1.88	

Notes:

- Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	2,081.44	3,961.68	1,745.55	7,826.62	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	176.62	388.18	98.53	617.04	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	130.48	284.64	66.43	456.31	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	129.50	284.41	67.13	458.14	

2. The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their Meeting held on 10th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centumelectronics.com.



For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
Sd/-

Nikhil Mallavarapu
Joint Managing Director
DIN : 00288551

Place : Bengaluru
Date : November 11, 2025

NOTICE



SUNDARAM MUTUAL
Sundaram Finance Group

RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)
NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan	Option	Record Date*	Amount of IDCW* (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on November 11, 2025 (₹)
Sundaram Aggressive Hybrid Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	November 17, 2025	0.250	27.7092
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.350	42.8957
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW		0.115	15.5870



WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Your partner in progress....

(an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1043.02	954.65	1044.82	1997.67	2005.15	4062.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.91	60.26	100.56	72.17	222.08	335.64
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Share of the Owners of the Company)	17.49	54.39	89.11	71.88	202.96	311.15
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.17	72.98	117.06	81.15	257.88	328.44
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share)	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3478.21
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share) EPS for the quarters are not annualised	2.65	8.24	13.49	10.88	30.73	47.11

Notes :

a) Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	644.53	555.86	609.36	1200.39	1251.17	2511.35
Profit before Tax	59.14	59.39	111.09	118.53	238.16	366.82
Profit after Tax	45.02	41.05	91.98	86.06	185.10	284.71
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	43.82	47.19	98.70	91.01	201.55	279.01

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com

Scan QR Code
to read detailed
Financial Results



By Order of the Board
For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

RAJENDRA JAIN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
(WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR - DIN:07250797)

Place : Dandeli

Date : November 12, 2025

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandeli - 581 325, District : Uttara Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)
CIN : L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTIN : 29AAACT4179N1ZO, E-mail : co.sec@westcoastpaper.com • Website : www.westcoastpaper.com

(Face value)

7 Reserves as shown of the pr

8 Earnings (a) Basic (b) Dilute

Notes:
1. Brief of u

Particulars

Total Income

Net Profit / (L

Net Profit / (L

Total Compre

[Comprising f

(after tax) and

(after tax)]

2. The unau
Meeting he
11th Novemb

3. The above
the Stock E
2015. The fu
websites c
www.centu

Place : Bengal
Date : Novem

ಗೆ ಋತುಚಕ್ರ ರಜೆ
ವೇತನ ಸಹಿತ ರಜೆ

ರಜೆಗೆ ಪರತ್ತುಗಳೇನು?

■ ಮಹಿಳಾ ನೌಕರರು ಆಯಾ ತಿಂಗಳ ಋತುಚಕ್ರ ರಜೆಯನ್ನು ಆಯಾ ತಿಂಗಳನ್ನಲ್ಲಿಯೇ ಬಳಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವುದು. ಹಿಂದಿನ ತಿಂಗಳ ಋತುಚಕ್ರ ರಜೆಯನ್ನು ಮುಂದಿನ ತಿಂಗಳಿಗೆ ವಿಸ್ತರಿಸಲು ಅವಕಾಶವಿರುವುದಿಲ್ಲ.

■ ಪ್ರತಿ ತಿಂಗಳು ಒಂದು ದಿನದ ಋತುಚಕ್ರ ರಜೆ ಪಡೆಯಲು ಮಹಿಳಾ ನೌಕರರು ಯಾವುದೇ ಸೈದ್ಧಿಕೀಯ ಪ್ರಮಾಣ ಪತ್ರವನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸುವ ಅವಶ್ಯಕತೆ ಇರುವುದಿಲ್ಲ.

■ 18 ವರ್ಷದಿಂದ 52 ವರ್ಷದ ವಯೋಮಿತಿಯ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಮಹಿಳಾ ನೌಕರರಿಗೆ ಕಡ್ಡಾಯ ರಜೆ ನೀಡಬೇಕು.

ಉಮರ್ ಬಳಸಿದ್ದ
ರ್ಟ್ ಕಾರು ಜಪ್ತಿ



ಜಪ್ತಿ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.
ಎಲ್ 10 ಸಿಕೆ 0458 ನೋಂದಣಿ
ಯಿಂದ ಇಕೋಸ್ಟೋರ್ಟ್ ಕಾರನ್ನು
ಒಡೆದ ಈ ಕಾರನ್ನು ಖಂಡವಾಲಿ
ಪೊಲೀಸ್ ವಕ್ತಾರರು ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.
ಐ20 ಕಾರಿನೊಂದಿಗೆ ನಂಟು
ತೊಂದು ಕೆಂಪು ಬಣ್ಣದ ಕಾರನ್ನು
ಬಹಿರಂಗವಾದ ನಂತರ ದೆಹಲಿ
ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಪೊಲೀಸ್ ಠಾಣೆಗಳು,
ಗೈಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಎಚ್ಚರಿಕೆ ನೀಡಿದ್ದರು.
ದೆಹಲಿ ಪೊಲೀಸರ ಕನಿಷ್ಠ ಐದು
ನೇರೆಯ ಉತ್ತರ ಪ್ರದೇಶ ಮತ್ತು
ರಾಜ್ಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಸಹಾಯ ಮಾಡುವಂತೆ
ನ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ಉತ್ತರ ಪ್ರದೇಶ
ನಿಗೆ ಹಂಚಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದರು ಎಂದು
ಸಾರ್.

ಕರಾವಳಿ ಮುಜಿವು

ಸಮಾನತೆಗಾಗಿ ಪತ್ರಿಕೋದ್ಯಮ

ಉತ್ತರ ಕನ್ನಡ-ಉಡುಪಿ-ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ-ಹಾವೇರಿ



WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Your partner in progress....
(an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(Rs. In Crores)

(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended-			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1043.02	954.65	1044.82	1997.67	2005.15	4062.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.88	86.34	135.10	105.22	298.58	443.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.91	60.26	100.56	72.17	222.08	335.64
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Share of the Owners of the Company)	17.49	54.39	89.11	71.88	202.96	311.15
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.17	72.98	117.06	81.15	257.88	328.44
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share)	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3478.21
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Face value : ₹ 2/- per share) EPS for the quarters are not annualised	2.65	8.24	13.49	10.88	30.73	47.11

Notes :

a) Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

(Rs. In Crores)

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	644.53	555.86	609.36	1200.39	1251.17	2511.35
Profit before Tax	59.14	59.39	111.09	118.53	238.16	366.82
Profit after Tax	45.02	41.05	91.98	86.06	185.10	284.71
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	43.82	47.19	98.70	91.01	201.55	279.01

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com

By Order of the Board
For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

RAJENDRA JAIN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
(WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR - DIN:07250797)

Place : Dandeli

Date : November 12 2025

Scan QR code
to read detailed
Financial Result



REGD. OFFICE: BANGUR NAGAR, DANDELI - 581 325, DISTT. UTTAR KANNADA (KARNATAKA), Phone: (08284) 231391 - 395 (5 Lines)
CIN: L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTN: 29AAACT4179N120, Email: co.sec@westcoastpaper.com, Website : www.westcoastpaper.com

ಮೀನುಗ